Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q2 Do you feel you have a clear
understanding of the structure and purpose
of this committee?

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety
Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Yes ) Somewhat [ No
Yes Somewhat No Total
Q1: Grants Committee 100% 0% 0% 8%
6 0 0 6
Q1: Legacy Committee 82% 9% 9% 14%
9 1 1 11
Q1: Technology Committee 100% 0% 0% 6%
5 0 0 5
Q1: Safety Committee 93% 7% 0% 18%
13 1 0 14
Q1: ASNC 100% 0% 0% 15%
12 0 0 12
Q1:ISPC 81% 19% 0% 21%
13 3 0 16
Q1: BFPC 100% 0% 0% 18%
14 0 0 14
Total Respondents 72 5 1 78
Additional Comments Total
Q1: Grants Committee 0
Q1: Legacy Committee 0
Q1: Technology Committee 0
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Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q1: Safety Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

# Q1: Grants Committee
There are no responses.

# Q1: Legacy Committee
There are no responses.

# Q1: Technology Committee
There are no responses.

# Q1: Safety Committee
There are no responses.

# Q1: ASNC

1 | feel like ASNC provides their students the awareness of campus events and knowledge of vital information that can
be helpful in long term use.

# Q1: ISPC
There are no responses.

# Q1: BFPC

There are no responses.
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Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q3 Are agendas and minutes provided
electronically prior to the committee

meetings?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0

Q1: Grants

Committee

Q1: Legacy

Committee

Q1:

Technology

Committee

Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ ] Yes [ ] No
Yes No Total

Q1: Grants Committee 100% 0% 8%
6 0 6
Q1: Legacy Committee 100% 0% 14%
11 0 11
Q1: Technology Committee 100% 0% 6%
5 0 5
Q1: Safety Committee 93% 7% 18%
13 1 14
Q1: ASNC 83% 17% 15%
10 2 12
Q1:ISPC 100% 0% 21%
16 0 16
Q1: BFPC 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14
Total Respondents 75 3 78
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Q4 Are the agenda items usually completed
within the meeting time?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC
Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ ] Yes . No
Yes No Total

Q1: Grants Committee 100% 0% 8%
6 0 6

Q1: Legacy Committee 100% 0% 14%
11 0 11

Q1: Technology Committee 100% 0% 6%
5 0 5

Q1: Safety Committee 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14

Q1: ASNC 100% 0% 15%
12 0 12

Q1:ISPC 100% 0% 21%
16 0 16

Q1: BFPC 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14

Total Respondents 78 0 78
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Q5 Are committee members given adequate
information to make informed
recommendations and decisions?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0

Q1: Grants

Committee

Q1: Legacy

Committee

Q1:

Technology

Committee

Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ ] Yes [ ] No
Yes No Total

Q1: Grants Committee 83% 17% 8%
5 1 6
Q1: Legacy Committee 100% 0% 14%
11 0 11
Q1: Technology Committee 80% 20% 6%
4 1 5
Q1: Safety Committee 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14
Q1: ASNC 100% 0% 15%
12 0 12
Q1:ISPC 88% 13% 21%
14 2 16
Q1: BFPC 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14
Total Respondents 74 4 78
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Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q6 Please rate your level of agreement with
the following statements:

Answered: 78 Skipped: 0
All members are encouraged to be actively involved.

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety
Committee

Q1: ASNC
Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly agree 0 Agree [ Disagree ) Strongly disagree

6/15



Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness
Discussions are collegial, and differing opinions are respected.

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety
Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly agree ) Agree [ | Disagree ) Strongly disagree

Participation in the committee is meaningful and important to me.

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee
Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly agree 0 Agree [ Disagree ) Strongly disagree
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Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness
The committee charge is understood and the members work towards fulfilling the charge.

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety
Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly agree ) Agree [ | Disagree ) Strongly disagree

The purpose of the committee aligns well with the college mission.

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee
Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Strongly agree 0 Agree [ Disagree ) Strongly disagree
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Overall | am satisfied with the committee’s performance.

Q1: Grants

Committee

Q1: Legacy

Committee

Q1:

Technology

Committee

Q1: Safety

Committee

Q1: ASNC

Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Strongly agree ) Agree [ | Disagree ) Strongly disagree
All members are encouraged to be actively involved.
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Total
Q1: Grants Committee 67% 33% 0% 0% 8%
4 2 0 0 6
Q1: Legacy Committee 73% 27% 0% 0% 14%
8 3 0 0 11
Q1: Technology Committee 60% 40% 0% 0% 6%
3 2 0 0 5
Q1: Safety Committee 50% 50% 0% 0% 18%
7 7 0 0 14
Q1: ASNC 75% 25% 0% 0% 15%
9 3 0 0 12
Q1: ISPC 56% 44% 0% 0% 21%
9 7 0 0 16
Q1: BFPC 86% 14% 0% 0% 18%
12 2 0 0 14
Discussions are collegial, and differing opinions are respected.
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Total

Q1: Grants Committee 67% 33% 0% 0% 8%
4 2 0 0 6
Q1: Legacy Committee 73% 27% 0% 0% 14%
8 3 0 0 11
Q1: Technology Committee 60% 40% 0% 0% 6%
3 2 0 0 5
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Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Safety Committee

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

Participation in the committee is meaningful and important to me.

Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

=

Q

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strongly agree

: Grants Committee

: Legacy Committee

: Technology Committee

: Safety Committee

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

57%
8

75%

63%
10

86%
12

33%

64%

60%

64%

83%
10

56%
9

86%
12

36%
5
25%

38%

14%

Agree

67%

36%

40%

36%

17%

44%

7

14%
2

The committee charge is understood and the members work towards fulfilling the charge.

Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strongly agree

: Grants Committee

: Legacy Committee

: Technology Committee

: Safety Committee

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

The purpose of the committee aligns well with the college mission.

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strongly agree

Grants Committee

Legacy Committee

Technology Committee

33%

73%

60%

57%

67%

38%

71%
10

67%

91%
10

80%

Agree

67%

4

27%

40%

36%

33%

63%

10

29%

Agree

33%

9%

20%
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Disagree

Disagree

Disagree

7%

1

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Strongly disagree

Strongly disagree

Strongly disagree

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

18%

15%
12

21%
16

18%

Total

8%

14%

11

6%

18%

15%
12

21%
16

18%

Total

8%

14%

11

6%

18%

15%
12

21%
16

18%

Total

8%

14%

11

6%



Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Safety Committee

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

Overall | am satisfied with the committee’s performance.

Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

=

Q

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

Strongly agree

: Grants Committee

: Legacy Committee

: Technology Committee

: Safety Committee

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

50%
7

92%
11
60%

86%
12

50%

45%

60%

57%

58%

50%

86%
12

36%
5
8%

40%

14%

Agree

50%

55%

40%

36%

42%

44%

14%
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Disagree

14%

2

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

6%

0%

Strongly disagree

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Total

18%

15%
12

19%
15

18%

8%

14%

11

6%

18%

15%
12

21%
16

18%



Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q7 Do you regularly communicate with the
members of the constituent group you

represent regarding key items discussed

and actions taken during committee

meetings?
Answered: 78 Skipped:

Q1: Grants
Committee

Q1: Legacy
Committee

Q1:
Technology
Committee

Q1: Safety
Committee

Q1: ASNC
Q1: ISPC

Q1: BFPC

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

[ ] Yes [ ] No

0

60% 70%

80%

90%

100%

Yes No Total

Q1: Grants Committee 67% 33% 8%
4 2 6

Q1: Legacy Committee 91% 9% 14%
10 1 1"

Q1: Technology Committee 80% 20% 6%
4 1 5

Q1: Safety Committee 64% 36% 18%
9 5 14

Q1: ASNC 100% 0% 15%
12 0 12

Q1:ISPC 69% 31% 21%
11 5 16

Q1: BFPC 100% 0% 18%
14 0 14

Total Respondents 64 14 78
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Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q8 Is there something that you would
recommend to help the committee function
more effectively?

Answered: 18 Skipped: 60

Is there something that you would recommend to help the committee function more effectively?

Q1: Grants Committee 100%
1
Q1: Legacy Committee 100%
4
Q1: Technology Committee 100%
2
Q1: Safety Committee 100%
3
Q1: ASNC 100%
2
Q1: ISPC 100%
4
Q1: BFPC 100%
2
Total Respondents 18
Q1: Grants Committee Date
| would like to have action items and backup sent to me much earlier for review prior to meetings. 5/17/2017 5:59 AM
Q1: Legacy Committee Date
| believe this committee is missing opportunities to be more effective on campus. What | mean by this is that it lacks a 5/17/2017 3:52 AM
bit of organization. Events are usually advertised with almost no notice, which makes it hard for employees to drop
everything and attend these wonderful events. My recommendation is that this committee works on organization and
on doing more substantive events that truly represent the diversity of Norco College students and staff.
More member involvement, the same people are always the people attending and assisting with club events. 5/15/2017 1:41 AM
Get more people on the committee to show up for more meetings on a regular basis and take part in planning and 5/14/2017 12:04 AM
holding events.
Yes. All committee members need to contribute time to making events and activities successful. We also need to 5/10/2017 9:31 AM
sponsor less events and spend more time developing each.
Q1: Technology Committee Date
Ruth is a great leader! Love having her head up thus committee! 5/13/2017 4:43 AM

| feel that any documents related to a meeting should be sent to members least a day before the meeting to give them 5/10/2017 10:33 PM
enough time to digest the information.

Q1: Safety Committee Date

More faculty and higher administration input and involvement. 5/17/2017 2:39 AM
| think emergency preparedness needs to be marketed more towards students and faculty. They need to understand 5/17/2017 1:56 AM
how important this is. We need to also have drills more often with hands on training.

| believe the committee should only meet when there is an agenda that needs discussing , sometimes there are no 4/28/2017 1:13 AM
issues pressing and we do not need to meet out of routine.

Q1: ASNC Date
Communicate more with the students about the opportunities off and on campus. As well, communicate with the 5/7/2017 8:55 AM

students prior to the changes being done on campus so that the transition can be smoother.
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More communication between all the different committees within ASNC
Q1: ISPC

Yes, | think we should review the mission statement because our council is concerned with the larger function of the
college. A strategic plan involves making decisions that support our college mission statement. | am not certain that
our college mission statement clearly supports what | feel is the main purpose of the college. | feel the main purpose
of the college is to offer an opportunity for a CTE certificate, AA or AS degree, or offer courses needed to transfer to a
four year institution.

At times it too acronym heavy.

We should consider what our role is with the prioritization lists.

Spelling out the acronyms; with so many used on campus, there are some that | don't know what they stand for.
Q1: BFPC

This committee is planned and led effectively.

Continue to clarify the role of the committee in relation to the SSPC and the APC. Still not sure why all three VPs are
voting--the SS VP and AA VP should be non-voting. Also, the work of the committee in terms of strategic planning
versus operational activities is something that needs consistent reinforcement to the campus community. But the
biggest question, for me, is: if it is listed in one's Program Review does that mean it is automatically in the cue and
how do we determine of those funds were wisely allocated (or not)? The meeting is run very effectively and all are
encouraged to participate. Information shared is timely and important.

14 /15

5/2/2017 3:14 PM
Date

5/3/2017 10:59 AM

4/27/2017 5:14 AM

4/26/2017 7:53 AM

4/26/2017 6:30 AM

Date

5/7/2017 3:32 PM

5/2/2017 2:46 AM



Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

Q

=

Q1:

Q1:

Q1:

ASNC

ISPC

BFPC

: Grants Committee

: Legacy Committee

: Technology Committee

: Safety Committee

Total Respondents

Q1: Grants Committee
There are no responses.
Q1: Legacy Committee
N/A

No comment.

Strategic Planning Committees Survey of Effectiveness

Q9 Please make suggestions on how this
evaluation (survey) could be improved:

Answered: 6 Skipped: 72

Please make suggestions on how this evaluation (survey) could be improved:

Q1: Technology Committee

There are no responses.
Q1: Safety Committee
None

Q1: ASNC

There are no responses.

Q1: ISPC

An "l don't know" column/ selection should be added to some (not all) of the sub-questions on question number six.

Thank you for creating this survey.

Q1: BFPC

This survey is fine as is.
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0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%

Date

Date

5/15/2017 1:41 AM

5/10/2017 9:31 AM

Date

Date
5/17/2017 2:39 AM

Date

Date
4/26/2017 6:50 AM
4/26/2017 6:30 AM
Date

5/7/2017 3:32 PM

Total

0%

33%

0%

17%

0%

33%

17%
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